The following table sets forth our ratio of earnings to fixed charges for the three months ended March 29, 2015 and
for each of the years in the five-year period ended December 31, 2014.

Three Months
Ended

March 29, 2015 Year Ended December 31,
2014 2013 2012 2011 2010

Ratios of earnings to fixed charges 9.5x 8.5x 6.3x 4.9x 3.9x 2.1x
For purposes of computing the ratios of earnings to fixed charges, earnings consist of earnings from continuing
operations before income taxes, fixed charges and amortization of capitalized interest, less capitalized interest. Fixed
charges consist of interest expensed and capitalized, amortization of debt issuance costs and the interest component of
rent expense.

S-12

Edgar Filing: HARLEY DAVIDSON INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth, as of March 29, 2015, our consolidated cash and cash equivalents, debt and total
shareholders� equity on an actual basis and as adjusted to give effect to this offering and the use of proceeds therefrom
as described under �Use of Proceeds.� You should read the table in conjunction with our consolidated financial
statements and the notes thereto which are incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the
accompanying prospectus.

At March 29, 2015

Actual
As

Adjusted
(dollars in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,168,724 $ 1,168,724

Debt
Unsecured commercial paper $ 70,329 $ 70,329
Asset-backed Canadian commercial paper conduit facility 154,035 154,035
Medium term notes 3,933,337 3,933,337
Term asset-backed securitization debt(1) 1,770,777 1,770,777
2025 notes offered hereby �
2045 notes offered hereby �

Total debt 5,928,478

Shareholders� equity
Common stock 3,445 3,445
Additional paid-in capital 1,286,991 1,286,991
Retained earnings 8,663,427 8,663,427
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (522,161) (522,161)
Treasury stock, at cost (6,495,862)

Total shareholders� equity 2,935,840

Total capitalization $ 10,263,824 $

Notes:

(1) On May 27, 2015, we issued $500.0 million of secured notes through a term asset-backed securitization
transaction at a weighted average interest rate of 0.88%. The March 29, 2015 capitalization does not reflect the
effects of that issuance, which resulted in a $500.0 million increase (less transaction-related fees) in both term
asset-backed securitization debt and cash. The proceeds of the securitization transaction were used to fund a new
portfolio of promissory notes and security agreements and retail installment sale contracts and for general